money bank transfer or Bank Guarantee. Tender deposit should cover at least the entire offer 

binding period indicated in the Tender invitation, Bank Guarantee for the Return of the Deposit 

should cover 90 days after the bid submission date. The deposit is established at 113 594,00 $ 

(in words: one hundred and thirteen thousand five hundred and ninety-four 00/100 USD).  

10.2. The deposit should be paid to the bank account at Bank Gospodarstwa Krajowego with the 

number IBAN: PL09 1130 1088 0016 0075 5220 0003; BIC/SWIFT: GOSKPLPW; with the 

annotation: „DLG-16-2025_ Top Drive TDS-8SA – tender deposit”.